| | 01-31-2003 | Docket | No.: 00470-0007 |
|---|--|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 | 102352916 | SHEET _Y | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi |
| Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commission | er of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas | e record the attached | original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying part (ies) SCHMIDT, Mike GROSMAN, Han RANSOM, Bob JOHNSTON, David | 2 7 2000 E | | s of receiving party(ies) gis Inc. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | 155 boul. Rene-Levesque Ouest H3B 4T3 Canada |
| | | Citv: | State: Zip: |
| Execution Date: January 21, 200 | 13 | | address(es) attached? Yes N |
| E Name and address of party to | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached | | |
| concerning document should by Name: McCarthy Tetrault | whom correspondence 6. To mailed: | otal number of ap | |
| concerning document should by Name: McCarthy Tetrault | whom correspondence compared in the second s | otal number of ap | plications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should by Name: McCarthy Tetrault Internal Address: Box 48, Suite | whom correspondence coe mailed: 7. T | otal number of apotal fee (37 CFR | plications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should by Name: McCarthy Tetrault Internal Address: Box 48, Suite 1003 6T0N11 00000124 150633 1027 | whom correspondence oe mailed: 7. T 4700 77205 | otal number of apotal fee (37 CFR | pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account |
| concerning document should by Name: McCarthy Tetrault Internal Address: Box 48, Suite 2003 6TON11 00000124 150633 1027 1021 40.00 CH Street Address: 66 Wellington S | whom correspondence coe mailed: 7. T 4700 77205 8. | otal number of ap otal fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to | pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account |
| Concerning document should be Name: McCarthy Tetrault Internal Address: Box 48, Suite 2003 6TOH11 00000124 150633 1027 | whom correspondence oe mailed: 7. T 4700 77205 8. anada | otal number of ap otal fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account n | pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number: 150633 |
| concerning document should be Name: McCarthy Tetrault Internal Address: Box 48, Suite 2003 6TON11 00000124 150633 1027 1021 40.00 CH Street Address: 66 Wellington Street, Ontario M5K 1E6 Cartesian Concerning | whom correspondence oe mailed: 7. T 4700 77205 8. St. W. | otal number of ap Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to Deposit account n | pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number: 150633 |
| concerning document should be Name: McCarthy Tetrault Internal Address: Box 48, Suite 2003 6T0N11 00000124 150633 1027 1021 40.00 CH Street Address: 66 Wellington Street Address: 66 Wellington Street City: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of | whom correspondence of Topic mailed: 7. Topic mailed: 8. St. W. DO NOT USE THIS and belief, the foregoing information in the control of th | otal number of ap otal fee (37 CFR | pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number: 150633 of this page if paying by deposit account) correct and any attached copy |
| concerning document should in Name: McCarthy Tetrault Internal Address: Box 48, Suite 2003 6TON11 00000124 150633 1027 1021 40.00 CH Street Address: 66 Wellington S Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E6 Carthy: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge | whom correspondence of Topic mailed: 7. Topic mada Zip: DO NOT USE THIS show the foregoing information of the foregoing informati | Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to Deposit account number of applicate copy S SPACE | pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number: 150633 of this page if paying by deposit account |

Mail documents to be recorded with required sover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

SCHMIDT, Mike; GROSMAN, Ilan; JOHNSTON, David; RANSOM, Bob hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

57 Widdicombe Hill Blvd., Suite 1107, Etobicoke, Ontario M9R 1Y4 Canada 129 Beverly Glen Blvd., Thornhill, Ontario L4J 7B2 Canada

7 Tally Lane, Toronto, Ontario M2C 1V3 Canada

15404 Mount Wolfe Rd., R.R. #1 Bolton, Ontario L7E 5R7 Canada

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

Interactive Electronic Bill Payment System

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following Application(s) for Letters Patent:

| <u>Country</u> | Serial Number | Filing Date |
|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Canada | 2,401,956 | September 6, 2002 |
| United States | 60/408,884 | September 9, 2002 |
| Canada | Not Yet Assigned | October 21, 2002 |
| United States | 10/277,205 | October 22, 2002 |

hereinafter referred to as The Application(s);

AND WHEREAS,

BCE Emergis Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

1155, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest, Suite 2200, Montréal, Québec H3B 4T3 desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on The Application(s), under the terms of any

Orange & Chari (09/01)

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0230 international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for The Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Orange & Chari, to amend the present assignment to insert any missing filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application when such information becomes available.

| DATED this 21 day of JANUARY | |
|------------------------------|--------------------|
| Witnessed By: Signature: | By: |
| Name: | Name: Mike SCHMIDT |
| | |

| DATED this 2/ day of | n, 2003 |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| Witnessed By: Signature: | By: Han broman |
| Name: | Name: <u>Ilan GROSMAN</u> |
| | |
| Ivanic. | Trans. Han GROSWATY |

Orange & Chari (09/01)

Page 5

DATED this 22 day of Jen , 2003

Witnessed By:

Signature:

Name:

By:

Name: Bob RANSOM

Orange & Churi (09/01)

Page 4

DATED this 23 day of

Witnessed By:

Signature:

Name:

Name:

Orange & Churi (09/01)

905 602 9950

96% **PATENT** P.Ø8

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

JAN-24-2003 16:24

REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0234